Oct-04-06 13:49 From-KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

+4048156118

T-716 P.02/08 F-297

U.S. Department of COMMERCE
 United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Form #10-1595 (Kev. 05/05) U.S. Department of COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. ORNER, Jr. Joseph W. LURQUIN, Jr. Thomas L. QUINN Donald ROBERTSON Mark W. ALLEN Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS CORPORATION Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) August 9, 2006; August 10, 2006; August 10, 2006 <u>; August 10, 2006; August 10, 2006</u> ⊠ Assignment	Street Address: 2550 Market Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aston	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country <u>: US</u> Zip <u>: 19014</u>	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/393269		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>01</u>	
Name <u>: John S. Pratt, Esg.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information	
State <u>; Georgia</u> Zip: <u>30309-4530</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008	
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	Expiration Date 08/2010	
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature :	October 4, 2006	
Signature Bruce D. Gray, Reg. No. 35,799	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 07	
Name of Person Signing		

US2000 9520098 1

PATENT REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard L. ORNER, Jr., Joseph W. LURQUIN, Jr., Thomas L. QUINN, Donald ROBERTSON and Mark W. ALLEN (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain improvements in "*Arresting Systems and Methods*" for which a utility application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2006, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/393,269; and

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS CORPORATION

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of having a principal place of business at 2550 Market Street, Aston, Pennsylvania 19014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and

US2000 9355758.1 9180753

1

T-716 P.05/08 F-297

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/393,269 Filed: March 30, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

STATE OF Pennsylvenia

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Jernsylver</u>, on this <u>9</u> day of <u>august</u>, 2006, personally appeared Richard L. ORNER, Jr., who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)



Jatricii A. Johansen NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: aug. 27, 2004

Notarial Seal Patricia A. Johansen, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2006 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

U\$2000 9355758.1

9355758

PATENT REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0298 U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/393,269 Filed: March 30, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Kanfury N, Jr. joseph W. LURQUIN

STATE OF Pennsylvania

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Junnsylver</u>, on this <u>10</u> day of <u>(unst</u>, 2006, personally appeared Joseph W. LURQUIN, Jr., who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed

(Seal)





Notarial Scal Patricia A. Johansen, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2006 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

US2000 9355758, (

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/393,269 Filed: March 30, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Chomos ... Quinn Thomas L. QUINN

STATE OF Pennsylvania

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>funnsylver</u> on this <u>10</u> day of <u>august</u>, 2006, personally appeared Thomas L. QUINN who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

4

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: aug. 27, 2006



Notarial Seal Patricia A. Johansen, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2006

Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

US2000 9355758.1

9355758

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/393,269 Filed: March 30, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Donald ROBERTSON

Pennsylvania STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>*Lenneyhar*</u>, on this <u>10</u> day of

5

_ august____, 2006, personally appeared Donald ROBERTSON who being duly sworn, signed and



acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC Johanem My Commission Expires: ang 27, 2006

Notarial Seal Patricia A. Johansen, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County ly Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

US2000 9355758.1

9355758

RECORDED: 10/04/2006